
BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

TOTAL PROJECT COST SUMMARY

August 12, 2020

Description of Work
 MSBA PFA 

Approved Nov. 

2018 

Current Project 

Budget            
(subject to MSBA 

BRR approval)

Committed 

Amount                    
(approved/under 

contract)

Amount Paid to 

Date
Eligible Costs Ineligible Costs

Balance to Finish 
(Current Project 

Budget vs. Paid to 

Date)

Feasibility Study Agreement

OPM Feasibility Study $375,000 $375,000 $375,000 $375,000 $375,000 $0 $0

A&E Feasibility Study $1,150,000 $1,150,000 $1,150,000 $1,150,000 $1,150,000 $0 $0

Environmental & Site $46,000 $46,000 $46,000 $46,000 $46,000 $0 $0

Other $179,000 $179,000 $179,082 $179,082 $116,932 $62,068 -$82

Feasibility Study Agreement Subtotal $1,750,000 $1,750,000 $1,750,082 $1,750,082 $1,687,932 $62,068 -$82

Administration

Legal Fees $100,000 $100,000 $28,734 $37,500 $0 $100,000 $62,500

Owners Project Manager $7,192,000 $7,414,486 $7,414,486 $1,919,130 $6,195,528 $996,472 $5,495,356

Advertising $10,000 $10,000 $203 $203 $10,000 $0 $9,797

Permitting $200,000 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 $200,000

Owners Insurance $900,000 $900,000 $629,636 $564,492 $900,000 $0 $335,508

Other Administration Costs $350,000 $350,000 $54,555 $30,508 $350,000 $0 $319,492

Administration Subtotal $8,752,000 $8,974,486 $8,127,614 $2,551,833 $7,455,528 $1,296,472 $6,422,653

Architecture & Engineering

Basic Services $20,800,000 $20,800,000 $20,800,000 $14,893,542 $17,814,800 $2,985,200 $5,906,458

Printing (over minimum) $60,000 $60,000 $59,134 $53,730 $60,000 $0 $6,270

Other Reimbursable Costs $0 $46,646 $46,646 $21,230 $0 $19,940 $25,416

Hazardous Materials $275,000 $275,000 $275,000 $22,342 $275,000 $0 $252,658

GeoTech & GeoEnvironmental $400,000 $418,600 $418,600 $304,773 $418,000 $0 $113,827

Site Survey $0 $8,525 $8,525 $8,209 $0 $0 $316

Traffic Study $0 $86,828 $86,828 $36,877 $86,828 $0 $49,951

Architecture & Engineering Subtotal $21,535,000 $21,695,599 $21,694,733 $15,340,703 $18,654,628 $3,005,140 $6,354,896

Construction

Pre-Construction Budget $446,582 $446,582 $446,582 $446,582 $446,582 $0 $0

Construction Budget (incl's CO's 1-3) $236,647,607 $239,790,691 $239,790,691 $47,287,226 $157,303,407 $79,344,200 $192,503,465

Construction Subtotal $237,094,189 $240,237,273 $240,237,273 $47,733,808 $157,749,989 $79,344,200 $192,503,465

Miscellaneous Project Costs

Utility Company Fees $400,000 $400,000 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $400,000

Testing Services $500,000 $500,000 $490,877 $189,144 $500,000 $0 $310,856

Swing Space $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0

Other Project Costs $840,000 $840,000 $34,707 $35,004 $0 $840,000 $804,996

Miscellaneous Project Costs Subtotal $2,740,000 $1,740,000 $525,584 $224,148 $900,000 $1,840,000 $1,515,852

Furniture & Equipment

Furniture, Fixtures, and Equipment $3,765,500 $3,765,500 $0 $0 $2,658,000 $1,107,500 $3,765,500

Technology $3,322,500 $3,322,500 $0 $0 $2,658,000 $664,500 $3,322,500

Furniture & Equipment Subtotal $7,088,000 $7,088,000 $0 $0 $5,316,000 $1,772,000 $7,088,000

Contingency

Owners Contingency $2,000,000 $1,616,915 $0 $0 $1,616,915 $0 $1,616,915

Construction Contingency $14,200,000 $12,056,916 $0 $0 $2,589,868 $9,467,048 $12,056,916

Contingency Subtotal $16,200,000 $13,673,831 $0 $0 $4,206,783 $9,467,048 $13,673,831

TOTAL BUDGET $295,159,189 $295,159,189 $272,335,286 $67,600,574 $195,970,860 $96,786,928 $227,558,615

Amount Reimbursed by MSBA to date - ProPay #1-29 $24,730,036

ProPay #30 is currently under review at MSBA



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

CONTINGENCY EXPENDITURE LOG

Approved Owners Cost Contingency $2,000,000

06/10/19 xfer to P&W Other Reimbursable Services - Soil Testing and Ice Rink Study (Amend. #3) -$18,740

06/10/19 xfer to P&W Reimbursable Services - Geothermal Test Wells (Amend. #3 partial) -$18,600

06/10/19 xfer to P&W Reimbursable Services - Traffic Impact Study (Amend. #3) -$36,878

08/02/19 xfer to P&W Reimbursable Services - Concord Ave Signalization Study/Design BSC Group (Amend. #4) -$49,950

08/02/19 xfer to P&W Reimbursable Services -Other Reimbursable Services LEED Registration  (Amend. #4) -$1,200

11/21/19 xfer to OPM (DPI) for Automation Consultant (Amend #8) -$180,180

07/08/20 xfer to OPM (DPI) for Exterior Testing Services - BVH (Amend #11) -$42,306

07/08/20 xfer to P&W Reimbursable Services - Leed Design Submission & Misc. Surveying (Amend. #5) -$35,231

Remaining Owners Contingency Balance $1,616,915

Approved Construction Contingency $14,200,000

04/13/19 xfer Swing Space Budget to Construction Contingency -$1,000,000

04/13/19 xfer to Construction Budget (at 60% CD's) $1,000,000

08/14/19 xfer to Skanska Amendment # 9 - PCCO #1 -$114,281

09/10/19 xfer to Skanska Amendment # 11 - T.S Removal -$144,887

01/13/20 xfer to Skanska Amendment # 14 - T.S Removal -$162,581

06/17/20 xter to Skanska Amenment #18 - GMP -$1,721,335

Remaining Construction Contingency Balance $12,056,916

August 12, 2020



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION COSTS SUMMARY

Skanska Original Contract and Amendments

06/08/20 Approved GMP Agreement (Amendment #18) $240,341,185

Approved Change Orders

08/14/19 PCCO #1 - See Amendment #9 (Incl'd in GMP) -

09/10/19 PCCO #2 - See Amendment #11 (Incl'd in GMP) -

01/13/20 PCCO #3 - See Amendment #14 (Incl'd in GMP) -

07/08/20 PCCO #4 -$362,945

08/05/20 PCCO #5 $259,500

Current Contract Value $240,237,740

AR's Submitted/Under Review $897,981

Potential/Pending AR's $2,814,223

Projected Total Construction Cost $243,949,944

APPROVED POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS (PCO's)

PCO # Date Description Approved Amount PCCO #

PCO 030 02/03/20 CCD 029 CE # 143- Various slab dimension changes $0 CO #4

PCO 040 03/09/20 ASI 027 - Clarifies structural details and confirms no cost $0 CO #4

PCO 041 03/09/20 CCD 044 - Slab Edge Revisions ASI 021 and costs carried in PCO 039 $0 CO #4

August 7, 2020



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION COSTS SUMMARY

August 7, 2020

PCO 051 05/11/20 CCD 048 - SLAB EDGE REVISIONS AREA B $0 CO #4

PCO 052 04/28/20 CCD 063 - Batch 5 Steel Decking revisions $0 CO #4

PCO 053 04/28/20 CCD 065 - RFI Con 171; Response - Slab Edge Revisions $0 CO #4

PCO 055 04/30/20 CCD 070 - Stair 3 Slab Edge Revisions $1,289 CO #4

PCO 056 05/01/20 CCD 051 - Exterior Glazing revisions -$8,332 CO #4

PCO 059 05/12/20 CCD 054 - Mechanical Well Slab Edge Revisions $0 CO #4

PCO 060 05/12/20 CCD 061 - Batch 3 Slab Edge Revisions $0 CO #4

PCO 061R1 06/01/20 ASI 041 Stair S14 Support Clarifications $5,071 CO #4

PCO 063 05/21/20 Credit for use of ProPress in lieu of Soldered Joints -$363,625 CO #4

PCO 066 06/15/20 CCD 118 Fireproofing to restrained structure -$85,734 CO #4

PCO 067R1 06/25/20 PR 035 Corner Guards @ MS Lockers $5,169 CO #4

PCO 068 06/08/20 CCD 068 - Batch 7 Steel Revisions $2,287 CO #4

PCO 072R2 06/30/20 PR 041 - Folding Partition Support Area B Levels 03 & 04 $32,442 CO #4

PCO 074 06/10/20 ASI 061 - Exterior Wall Detail Clarifications Per RFI CON-214 Response $40,465 CO #4

PCO 078R1 06/25/20 ASI 079 - Ceiling Coordination with Curtain Wall $2,869 CO #4

PCO 079R1 06/15/20 PR-057 Next grid Metering Revisions $5,656 CO #4

PCO 082 06/23/20 PR-037 Hs & MS Vestibule Framing Revisions -$26,409 CO #4

PCO 083 06/24/20 ASI-038 CMU partition clarifications $5,850 CO #4

PCO 084 06/24/20 PR-047 CW & HM Scope Clarification at Hs Vestibule $20,057 CO #4

TOTAL APPROVED POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS (PCO's) $58,804

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS (PCO's) SUBMITTED/UNDER REVIEW

PCO # Date Description Summitted Amount BIC

PCO 044 03/31/20 Water Management for Drilling Operation $275,196 Rejected

PCO 045 03/31/20 Test Well Replacement $14,862 Rejected

PCO 050R2 07/30/20 CCD 045 Steel Revisions per RFI 171 Response (Batch 4) $15,444 CO #5

PCO 054 04/29/20 ASI-056 vertical  fin dimension clarifications per RFI-306 $12,279 CO #5

PCO 062 05/20/20 Upgrade Wheelchair Lift Door Operator - Rejected

PCO 064R2 07/09/20 ASI 040 Misc. Millwork Clarifications - painting and drywall costs $51,817 CO #5

PCO 069 06/08/20 CCD 077 - Batch 9 Steel Revisions - Level 2 $20,443 SKA

PCO 071 06/08/20 PR-024 Medical Suite Revisions - add 2 eyewash stations $5,825 SKA

PCO 073 06/08/20 ASI 073 - Precast Concrete Specification $6,624 SKA

PCO 075 06/10/20 PR 039 - Miscellaneous Lighting & Power Modifications $103,907 SKA

PCO 076 06/10/20 ASI 083 - Mop Sink Size Clarification Area A JC A314B $3,080 SKA

PCO 077 06/10/20 PR 061 - Toilet Room Coordination Per RFI 390 & 391 $2,099 SKA

PCO 080 06/15/20 RFI 524 CW Support at Area A East, Area B South $7,176 OK

PCO 081 06/23/20 PR-045 Venting of Masonry Cavity $24,866 CO #5

PCO 085R1 07/28/20 PR-056 Field House In-Fill Revisions - RFI Con-303 $3,662 CO #5

PCO 086 06/15/20 CCD 080 - Steel Primer Clarifications $19,522 CO #5

PCO 087 06/30/20 CCD 056 Amended - Batch #3 Steel Revisions $17,264 CO #5

PCO 088 06/30/20 CCD 058 - Surge Tank; Backwash Pit Clarifications -$7,035 CO #5

PCO 089 06/24/20 CCD 069 - Batch 8 Steel Revisions $38,379 SKA

PCO 090 07/01/20 RFI 307 - Field Work #38 $20,489 CO #5

PCO 092 07/09/20 CCD-075 Area C Slab Edge clarifications Per batch 9 Deck Review $5,274 CO #5

PCO 093 07/09/20 Relocating of Gym Equipment in Field House $3,445 CO #5

PCO 095 07/10/20 PR 055 School Guard Glass IGU $66,797 OK

PCO 096 07/27/20 CCD 064 Batch 5 Steel Revision $60,978 SKA



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION COSTS SUMMARY

August 7, 2020

PCO 097 07/28/20 CCD 073 Civil Revisions and Detention System #1 Clarifications $72,473 CO #5

PCO 098 07/28/20 Reloctate Civil to avoid Trailers per RFI 286 -$5,821 OK

PCO 100 08/05/20 ASI-055 millwork / casework clarifications $36,422 DPI / P&W

PCO 101 08/05/20 CCD 124 Revisions to Spec Section 07 54 23 -$3,374 DPI / P&W

PCO 102 08/06/20 PR-082 Office Door Coat Hooks $4,805 DPI / P&W

PCO 103 08/06/20 CCD 082 - Skylight Framing Revisions at High School $50,239 DPI / P&W

PCO 104 08/06/20 Tapered Insulation Deleted Base Layer -$95,174 DPI / P&W

PCO 105 08/06/20 CCD 055 - Loading Dock Canopy $66,018 DPI / P&W

TOTAL POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS (PCO's) SUBMITTED/UNDER REVIEW $897,981

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS (PCO's) NOT YET SUBMITTED

Date Description Estimated Amount BIC

03/10/20 Additional surveying for beam deflection $2,500 SKA

02/06/20 Batch 6 Steel Submittal - Down Time TBD SKA

01/13/20 CE #183 12/16/19 Construction Documents - impact on contract work $28,000 SKA

03/26/20 Cleaning of existing drain lines $8,000 SKA

05/21/20 Tapered Insulation Deleted Base Layer -$101,016 SKA

06/15/20 FW 077 Additional Beam for Deck Support $5,000 SKA

06/15/20 Misc. metal plates credit at CFMF -$2,301 SKA

06/08/20 Frame and Drywall Storage Room - T&M $7,500 SKA

06/10/20 BRICK SIZE ADJUSTMENT DUE TO UNDERSIZED ANGLE $91,000 SKA

04/27/20 ASI 035 Stair 3 Clarifications $72,500 SKA

03/16/20 ASI 039 Basketball Hoop Equipment $5,000 SKA

03/10/20 ASI 057 counter clarification per RFI-324 response $1,000 SKA

04/28/20 ASI 058 - Spec Section 08 0002 per RFI CON-323 $5,000 SKA

03/18/20 ASI-064 locker note clarification $0 SKA

03/25/20 ASI-067 Darkroom Revolving Door $0 SKA

04/17/20 ASI-076 Glazing details at pond terrace curtain wall area C $2,000 SKA

04/07/20 ASI-077 Trackable Panels - RFI Con-372 $5,000 SKA

04/24/20 ASI 080 - Volleyball Sleeve Locations $7,500 SKA

04/30/20 ASI 087 - HVAC Riser Diagram Clarification RFI-383 $15,000 SKA

04/30/20 ASI 092 - Sound Absorbing Panel Descope Clarification RFI-410 $0 SKA

05/07/20 ASI 096 SUNSHADE STRUCTURE $0 SKA

05/26/01 ASI-097 3/8' PLATE DETAIL CLARIFICATION PER RFI 371 $0 SKA

05/18/20 ASI 099 INVERT ELEVATION CLARIFICATION PER RFI 449 $0 SKA

06/05/20 ASI 100 CE DETAIL CLARIFICATION AT SLAB EDGE per RFI 404 $0 SKA

06/04/20 ASI 101 CHILLED BEAM CLARIFICATION AREA B LEVEL 04 PER RFI CON-487 $0 SKA

06/16/20 ASI-103 Beam Pen. Clarifications Areas B & C Per Coordination $5,000 SKA

06/04/20 ASI 105 - SPEC GLAZING CLARIFICATION PER RFI CON-509 $0 SKA

06/19/20 ASI 108 Chase Wall Revisions per RFI CON-515 $2,000 SKA

06/09/20 ASI 110 GFRC TREAD & RISER ADHESIVE $0 SKA

01/02/20 CCD 042- Amended - Structural Rev at Black Box and Auditorium $47,000 SKA

12/30/19 CCD 046 Threaded Studs at Classroom Windows $297,933 SKA

02/03/20 CCD 048 - SLAB EDGE REVISIONS AREA B $1,500 SKA

01/30/20 CCD 052 - Floor Box Locations $0 SKA

02/20/20 CCD 057 - Steel Clarifications Per RFI 185, 212, 222, and 246 -$10,000 SKA

02/28/20 CCD 062 - Middle School Vestibule Concrete Revision $0 SKA

02/12/20 CCD 064 - Batch 5 Steel Revisions $14,000 SKA

02/14/20 CCD 073 - Amend & Amend. #2- Civil Revisions Per RFI 271 & 273 - Detention System  

Clarification 

$32,000 SKA

02/27/20 CCD 074 - Elevator E1 Control Rm Revisions $25,000 SKA

02/26/20 CCD 076 - Site Drainage and coordination of Construction Trailers $500 SKA

02/25/20 CCD 078 - Batch 5 Steel Revisions Stair 2, Level 4 $500 SKA

03/18/20 CCD 079 - Shaft Revisions at Column Line AH'.2, Area A $2,000 SKA

03/09/20 CCD 081 - Radiant Floor Revisions $10,000 SKA

03/10/20 CCD 084 - Solar Shading Device Support - RFI Con-306 response $18,000 SKA

05/26/20 CCD 085 Architectural revisions due to radiant flooring manifold location coordination $10,000 SKA



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION COSTS SUMMARY

August 7, 2020

03/24/20 CCD 086 - Beam Pen at Area C, L1 - L4 $52,500 SKA

04/10/20 CCD 087 - Flyloft Catwalk Steel Modification $0 SKA

03/16/20 CCD 088 - Batch 8 Slab Edge Revisions Area C, L4 $3,000 SKA

03/25/20 CCD 090 - Floor Box Coordination $25,000 SKA

04/13/20 CCD 091 - Slab Edge Revision - RFI Con - 368 $28,000 SKA

04/07/20 CCD 092 - Slab Edge Revision - RFI Con - 346 $40,000 SKA

Forthcoming CCD 093 - Additional Moment Connections - RFI Conn - 357 TBD SKA

06/09/20 CCD 094 - Stair S 14 at Mwh Well Support Revision $10,000 SKA

05/13/20 CCD-095 HVAC Piping & Tags RFI-411 $5,000 SKA

Forthcoming CCD-096 Added Wheelchair Lift HSS Supports TBD SKA

06/24/20 CCD-097 Floor Boxes at Kitchen Serveries TBD SKA

Forthcoming CCD-099 Fire Protection Zoning Coordination TBD SKA

05/19/20 CCD-100 Condensate Drain Revisions - RFI's 436 & 451 $45,346 SKA

06/04/20 CCD-101 Arch./Mech. Coordination Per RFI 413 $15,500 SKA

05/13/20 CCD-102 Masonry Opening Dim. Clarifications at Cow Corners Per RFI 423 $0 SKA

05/06/20 CCD-103 Masonry Clarifications Per RFI Con-406 $0 SKA

06/05/20 CCD-104 CW Window Head Div. 05 5000 Support Angles $45,000 SKA

05/30/20 CCD-105 Fire Protection Coord. At Multi-Story Height Spaces $502,000 SKA

05/14/20 CCD-106 Interior Gers Clarifications $0 SKA

05/15/20 CCD-107 Fireproofing & Insulation at Radiant Slabs $202,878 SKA

06/09/20 CCD-109 Fire Protection Clarifications Per RFI Con-482 $5,000 SKA

06/03/20 CCD-110 Fire Protection Clarifications Per RFI Con-468 $15,000 SKA

Forthcoming CCD-111 Modifications Per Fyfe Layouts Draft TBD SKA

05/30/20 CCD-112 Vestibule E112c Cu Wall & Door $0 SKA

05/26/20 CCD-113 Hs Canopy Steel & Ceiling Conflict $45,000 SKA

Forthcoming CCD-114 Bulletproof Wall Type TBD SKA

06/03/20 CCD-115 Accessibility Clarifications at Temp. Doors D400.001 & D100.001 Per RFI 501 $2,500 SKA

06/12/20 CCD-116 Door A101 Revision Expected $5,500 SKA

06/08/20 CCD-117 Aud. Beam Pen & Mech. Clarifications Per Coordination TBD SKA

06/09/20 CCD-118 Area B L1 Sprinkler Clarifications Per RFI 498 $20,000 SKA

06/01/20 CCD-119 Slab Edge Framing Level 04 Area C $30,000 SKA

06/14/20 CCD-120 Radiant Floor Extents Level 01 - Stairs 03 & 04 $0 SKA

03/16/20 PR 018 - Area C - FP/P/M/E Scope Changes Related to Steel Coordination $4,000 SKA

03/18/20 PR 020 - Area D Steel Beam Pens $6,000 SKA

03/24/20 PR-021 Area D - FP/P/M/E Scope Changes Related to Steel Coordination $30,000 SKA

05/11/20 PR-022 Area F Steel Beam Pens $110,137 SKA

02/23/20 PR-023 Area E/F MEP Steel Coordination $29,166 SKA

04/10/20 PR-025 Field House Athletic Equipment Revisions $42,000 SKA

Forthcoming PR-026 Stair S4 Modifications TBD SKA

04/22/20 PR-028 Pool Tile - Color Group 5 $0 SKA

03/02/20 PR-029 Hs Information Desk Revision 0 $8,000 SKA

02/27/20 PR-030 Air Curtain at Loading Dock $17,000 SKA

03/25/20 PR-032 AED Cabinets $1,500 SKA

Forthcoming PR-033 Gym Furniture & Equipment Revisions at Small Gym TBD SKA

03/31/20 PR-034 New Wall & Soffit Levels 02 & 03 Area C $77,800 SKA

Forthcoming PR-040 Modifications Per FF&E Layout TBD SKA

03/25/20 PR-042 School Store Modifications $6,500 SKA

Forthcoming PR-043 Accordion Door Closure Panel Details Per RFI Con-343 Response TBD SKA

04/07/20 PR-044 Millwork at Serveries, Cafe, & HS Info. Desk $168,500 SKA

03/18/20 PR-046 Laboratory Casework Specs Clarification $87,650 SKA

03/24/20 PR-048 Area C - MEPFP And Arch Revisions Related to Steel Coordination $7,500 SKA

04/22/20 PR-049 Crack Isolation Membrane $3,000 SKA

06/08/20 PR-050 MEPFP Coordination at School Store & Cafeteria $12,000 SKA

Forthcoming PR-051 Radiant Flooring Revisions at Stair Plinths TBD SKA

Forthcoming PR-052 Entrance Door Hardware TBD SKA

03/27/20 PR-053 Toilet Accessories Clarification $5,000 SKA

Forthcoming PR-054 Door Hardware at CW Revisions TBD SKA



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION COSTS SUMMARY

August 7, 2020

Forthcoming PR-058 Hs Media Center Display Cart TBD SKA

Forthcoming PR-059 Hs Vestibule Revisions TBD SKA

04/17/20 PR-060 Concord Ave L.O.W. & Curbs $17,500 SKA

04/13/20 PR-062 Foodservice Equipment Revisions $36,299 SKA

Forthcoming PR-063 Wood Wall Panel Supports at Stair 3 TBD SKA

04/20/20 PR-064 Stair 1 Standpipe Chase Modifications - RFI Con-401 $500 SKA

04/27/20 PR-065 Rain Leader Coordination at Auditorium Stage Per RFI 394 $48,000 SKA

05/19/20 PR-066 Misc. Plumbing Revisions Per 013100-1.1 Review $100,266 SKA

04/21/20 PR-067 Corner Guards & Wall Protection Per RFI 321 $12,500 SKA

Forthcoming PR-068 Eyewash Station Waste Piping Per RFI 388 TBD SKA

04/24/20 PR-070 Pool Exhaust Duct Riser Relocation Per RFI 400 $10,000 SKA

06/09/20 PR-071 Cased Openings @ Kitchen $11,000 SKA

Forthcoming PR-072 Additional Tiled Walls at Hs & MS Commons TBD SKA

04/27/20 PR-073 CW Support Clarification $54,065 SKA

05/29/20 PR-075 Misc. Electrical Coordination Related to RFI $36,500 SKA

05/01/20 PR-076 Arch. And Plumbing Coordination at Teacher Planning A304 Per RFI 414 $2,000 SKA

06/03/20 PR-077 - Amended- Vestibule Glass Clarification Per RFI 453 $66,000 SKA

Forthcoming PR-078 Field House Storage Revisions -$500 SKA

05/19/20 PR-079 Dishwash Room Reconfiguration TBD SKA

06/08/20 PR-080 MS Media Center Bench Revisions TBD SKA

06/12/20 PR-081 Roadway Sub-base Detail $100,000 SKA

07/02/20 TBD SKA

Forthcoming PR-083 Intimescent paint at bracing on coil line 16' per RFI Con-599 TBD SKA

Forthcoming PR-084 New Roof Drain East Side of Mechanical Well @L04 Roof TBD SKA

TOTAL POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS (PCO's) NOT YET SUBMITTED $2,814,223



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

ALLOWANCE SUMMARY

Original GMP Allowance Total $4,613,467

Allowance Balance $4,613,467

AE's Submitted/Under Review ($1,561,228)

AE's Potential/Pending ($122,054)

Projected Allowance Balance $2,930,185

APPROVED ALLOWANCE EXPENDITURES (AE's) 

AE # Date Description Approved Amount Approval

TOTAL APPROVED ALLOWANCE EXPENDITURES (AE's) $0

ALLOWANCE EXPENDITURES (AE's) SUBMITTED/UNDER REVIEW

AE # Date Description Summitted Amount BIC

AE001 09/19/19 EBP 2: CCD 010 - South Field House Wall Structure ($33,430) OK

AE003R1 10/08/19 EBP 2: RFI-CON 72 Supersedes ASI 004 - Mesh Ceiling Clarification (RFI CON-38) ($6,406) OK

AE004 09/23/19 EBP 2: PR 001 - East Water Line Deletion ($80,190) OK

AE005 09/23/19 EBP 2: CCD 005 - Misc. Electrical & FA Revisions ($14,421) OK

AE008 09/23/19 EBP 2: CCD 009 - South Field House Wall ($78,154) OK

AE009 09/23/19 EBP 2: CCD 012 - Construction Camera ($2,490) OK

AE010 09/30/19 EBP 2: Electrical Closet Relocation ($6,214) OK

AE012 09/23/19 EBP 2:  W-Line Wall Structural Modifications ($26,946) OK

AE013 09/25/20 EBP 2: PR 005 - Drywall Soffit (RFI CON-66) ($513) OK

AE014 09/25/19 EBP 2: Allowance - Overtime/Shift Work Allowance: Griffin PTO Ductbank ($10,415) OK

AE015 09/23/19 EBP 2:  Fire Alarm back up panels rewired ($734) OK

AE016 09/23/19 EBP 2:  Utility Shutdown for Broken breaker ($3,100) OK

AE017 09/25/19 EBP 2:  RFI 071 - New Exhaust fans ($3,947) OK

AE018 09/30/19 EBP 2:  Temporary Power to Mods ($183) OK

AE019 09/30/19 EBP 2: RFI CON 065 Electrical Panels L1-6 & L1-7 ($5,209) OK

AE020 09/30/19 EBP 2: CCD 014 - Owner Walkthrough Revisions on 7/31/2019 ($12,397) OK

AE021 10/30/19 EBP 2: CCD 003 - Traffic Coating and Sheathing Revisions_Additional Floor Prep ($8,304) OK

AE022 09/30/19 EBP 2 Allowance : Specialties - Expedited Delivery ($287) OK

AE023 09/30/19 EBP 2: PR 008 - Evacuation and Room Signage and ASI 016 - Traffic Signs ($5,692) OK

AE024 10/30/19 EBP 2: CCD 014 - Owner Walkthrough Revisions on 7/31/2019 ($2,661) OK

AE025 10/18/19 EBP 2: Preparation of Exposed Surfaces to Receive FRP ($2,317) OK

AE026 10/18/19 EBP 2: PR 007 - Corridor E212E Wall & Floor Finishes ($10,529) OK

AE027 10/18/19 EBP 2: Misc Carpentry Work for NFPA 241 ($2,466) OK

AE028 10/05/19 EBP 2: PR 009 - Lighting Revisions Per 08.13.19 Owner Walkthrough ($23,915) OK

AE029 10/05/19 EBP 2: CCD 013 - Site Electrical Revisions ($13,261) OK

AE030 10/05/19 EBP 2: W-Line Wall Structural Modifications ($2,104) OK

AE031 10/05/19 EBP 2: CCD 005 - Misc. Electrical & FA Revisions ($10,584) OK

AE032 10/18/19 EBP 2: PR 004 - Door Hardware Revisions ($1,850) OK

AE033 10/18/19 EBP 2:  Pneumatic Controls Relocation ($4,763) OK

AE034 10/23/19 EBP 2: Bulletin 001 - Revisions to EBP #2 ($59,667) OK

AE035 10/23/19 EBP 2: CCD 006 - Additional Fire Hydrant per Belmont FD ($19,297) OK

AE036 10/30/19 EBP 2: Allowance: Selective Demo + Abatement - Lead Paint on Columns ($13,848) OK

August 5, 2020



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

ALLOWANCE SUMMARY

August 5, 2020

AE037 10/30/19 EBP 2: PR 010 - Architectural Revisions Per 08.13.19 Owner Walkthrough ($13,266) OK

AE038 10/30/1/19 EBP 2: WLF Premium Time Allowance ($9,638) OK

AE039 10/30/19 EBP 2: Site work changes per Owners Site walkthru ($3,974) OK

AE040 10/31/19 EBP 2: Exterior Plywood Joint Sealant ($6,845) OK

AE041 10/30/1/20 EBP 2 Pathway Chain Fence ($7,255) OK

AE042 10/02/19 EBP 2:  Energize Motorized Back Boards - OK

AE044 10/30/19 EBP 2: Additional Hallway Framing Stabilization ($4,370) OK

AE045 10/31/1/21 EBP 2: Allowance: Selective Demo + Abatement - Overtime/Shift Work ($4,046) OK

AE046 11/04/19 EBP 2: CCD 002 - Sidewalk Egress Widths ($23,080) OK

AE047 11/04/19 EBP 2: CCD 013 - Site Electrical Revisions ($150,370) OK

AE048 11/11/19 EBP 2: PR 013 - Median Revisions at Concord Ave ($8,856) OK

AE049 11/04/19 EBP 2: PR 11 Site Revisions Per 8132019 Walkthru ($11,718) OK

AE050 11/08/19 EBP 2: PR 015 - Security Barrier at Mezzanine ($4,946) OK

AE051 11/08/19 EBP 2: CCD 017 Beam Detection Reflectors ($4,919) OK

AE052 11/11/19 Trailer at Ice Rink ($1,476) OK

AE053 12/18/19 EBP2: Lighting outside Gate OK

AE054 12/18/19 EBP 2 - Unused Abatement Quantities Credit $375,544 OK

AE055 01/14/20 CCD 018 - Replacement Pile for Broken Piles ($67,229) OK

AE056 01/03/20 CCD 020 - Replacements for Broken Piles ($44,058) OK

AE057 01/16/20 Pile Driving Down Time ($66,150) OK

AE058 02/03/20 Additional Surveying Allowance (Pile Caps) ($3,335) OK

AE059 03/04/20 Credit for Pre-Augering ($76,500) OK

AE060 03/26/20 Stockpile relocation to NW Corner- VOID - CM Contingency

AE061 03/31/20 EBP 2 Contingency Expenditure Request - CM Contingency

AE062 04/15/20

EBP 3 Conformed Set & EBP 4 Addendum 4 Impact w/Piles & Structure, CCD's:016,021 

,021Amd, 024, 025, 026, 027, ,031, 032, 039, 035, 043 & Spec Section 051200-12.0 Steel ($289,135) OK

AE063 04/29/20 CCD 047 - RFI CON 175 & CW Support ($31,185) OK

AE064 05/01/20 Revised Anchor Bolts for Tension Pile Revisions ($4,595) OK

AE065 05/01/20 funding Out of Scope From Allowances ($35,180) OK

AE066 05/01/20 RFI 207 Field Work 014 ($7,915) OK

AE067 05/07/20 CCD 038 - Canopy Framing Revisions - RFI CON-21 ($32,430) OK

AE068R1 06/23/20 CCD 058 Surge Tank and Slab Rebar Revisions - Backwash Pit Clarifications ($3,985) OK

AE069R1 06/23/20 CCD 050 Batch - Window Channel Support Revisions ($1,182) SKA

AE070 05/09/20 CCD 042 Amended - Steel Revisions at Black Box and Auditorium ($104,412) OK

AE071 05/14/20 12/16/2019 CD's - Addendum 1-5 [PREVIOUSLY PCO 049] ($174,310) OK

AE072 05/07/20 CCD 034 Misc Steel RFI Clarification ($69,356) OK

AE073 05/14/20 RFI 258 Drainage Line Obstruction ($9,513) OK

AE074 05/16/20 CCD 071 - Batch 6 Steel Revisions ($44,059) OK

AE075 05/21/20 CCD 072 - Batch 9 Steel Revisions ($3,055) OK

AE077 07/01/20 CCD 089 - Window Support Channel Revisions - RFI Con - 294 Response ($4,847) OK

AE078 07/01/20 CCD 060 -Beam Size Revisions ($7,523) OK

AE079 06/30/20 CCD 067 - Batch 10 Steel revisions ($16,915) SKA

AE080 07/01/20 RFI 398 - FW 077 - Added Deck Support ($1,951) OK

AE081R1 07/28/20 Field Work 002 EOS Revisions ($232) OK

AE082 08/06/20 Canatal Pahse 1 Detailing Negotiated agreement ($44,383) DPI/P&W

AE083 08/06/20 Canatal Shop Fabrication OT ($72,284) DPI/P&W

TOTAL ALLOWANCE EXPENDITURES (AE's) SUBMITTED/UNDER REVIEW ($1,561,228)

POTENTIAL/PENDING ALLOWANCE EXPENDITURES (AE's) NOT YET SUBMITTED

Date Description Estimated Amount BIC

AE076 CCD 068 - Batch 7 Steel Revisions SKA

AE ### 07/06/20 COVID-19 Costs items - Pre GMP ($122,054) SKA



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

ALLOWANCE SUMMARY

August 5, 2020

TOTAL POTENTIAL/PENDING ALLOWANCE EXPENDITURES (AE's) NOT YET SUBMITTED ($122,054)



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

CM CONTINGENCY SUMMARY

Skanska Original CM Contingency $4,038,818

CM Contingency Balance $4,038,818

CR's Submitted/Under Review ($150,496)

Potential/Pending CR's $14,000

Projected CM Contingency Balance $3,902,322

APPROVED CM CONTINGENCY REQUESTS (CR's)

CR # Date Description Approved Amount Approval

TOTAL APPROVED CM CONTINGENCY REQUESTS (CR's) $0.0

CM CONTINGENCY REQUESTS SUBMITTED/UNDER REVIEW

CR # Date Description Summitted Amount BIC

CR 001R1 04/16/20 Misc. EBP #2 reconciliation expenditures - multiple trades ($102,616) OK

CR 002 05/07/20 Stockpile soil NE corner ($36,846) OK

CR 003 05/07/20 Elevator SS entrances card reader cameras ($9,272) OK

CR 004 06/10/20 PR 069 Door Schedule Revision per RFI-409 ($1,762) OK

TOTAL CM CONTINGENCY REQUESTS SUBMITTED/UNDER REVIEW ($150,496)

POTENTIAL CM CONTINGENCY REQUESTS NOT YET SUBMITTED

Date Description Estimated Amount BIC

07/20/20 Replacement Well for the second Test Well by Trailers $14,000 SKA

TOTAL POTENTIAL CM CONTINGENCY REQUESTS NOT YET SUBMITTED $14,000 

August 5, 2020



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST SUMMARY

August 12, 2020

Skanska Contract & Amendments Approved Amt Cumulative

Skanska GMP $103,912 $103,912

Amendment 1 Pre Const Services Post SD $446,582 $550,494

Amendment 2 Locker Room Abatement Dec 2018 $444,802 $995,296

Amendment 3 Geothermal Support Dec 2018 $56,855 $1,052,151

Amendment 4 Modular Office Trailer Pre Const $42,023 $1,094,174

Amendment 5 Signatures Authorization $0 $1,094,174

Amendment #6 - EWP #2 Site Enabling & Demo $13,402,478 $14,496,652

Amendment #7R2 - EWP #3 Piling     $7,312,802 $21,809,454

Amendment #8 Rev 2- CW Package $16,168,728 $37,978,182

Amendment #9 - Authorization Requests 01, 02, 03, 04, 06 &07 $114,281 $38,092,463

Amendment #10 Rev 1 - RTA #17 EWP #4 Phase 1 Structural Steel $10,189,813 $48,282,276

Amendment #11 - PCCO #2 T.S Removal $144,887 $48,427,163

Amendment #12 - RTA #17 EWP #4 Concrete and General Conditions$14,790,961 $63,218,124

Amendment #13 - RTA #18 Elevator $633,444 $63,851,568

Amendment #14 - Geothermal Wells, Radiant Heats PI, U/G Utilities $8,414,533.00 $72,266,101

Amendment #15R1 - EBP #2 Allowance Reconciliation, PCO's 18, 22 & 24-$836,742.00 $71,429,359

Amendment #16 - Trade Contactors Amendment $77,247,064.00 $148,676,423

Amendment #17R1 - Trade Contactors Amendment $22,535,623.00 $171,212,046

Amendment #18 - GMP 69,129,139.00$   $240,341,185

Total Skanska Contract $240,341,185 $171,212,046

F J K M L=(F-J)

Skanska Application for Payment #018

Committed 

Amount                    
(under contract)

Amount 

Completed to 

Date (including 

retainage)

Percent Complete Retainage
Balance to Finish 

(including 

retainage)

Pre Construction Service $103,912 $103,912 100% $0 $0

Pre Construction Service $446,582 $446,582 100% $0 $0

Div. 01 - Fee $4,579,936 $1,158,172 25% $0 $3,421,764

Div. 01 - Insurance $9,361,739 $6,404,160 68% $0 $2,957,579

Div. 01 - CM Contingency $4,058,176 $0 0% $0 $4,058,176

Div. 01 - General Conditions $13,687,118 $4,678,464 34% $185,710 $9,008,654

Div. 01 - General Requirements $11,386,669 $1,903,320 17% $73,829 $9,483,349

Div. 02 - Existing Conditions $7,390,726 $1,958,267 26% $0 $5,432,459

Div. 03 - Concrete $14,331,076 $5,871,098 41% $248,017 $8,459,978

Div. 04 - Masonry $4,991,205 $119,469 2% $2,713 $4,871,736

Div. 05 - Metals $16,294,192 $9,032,742 55% $427,652 $7,261,450

Div. 06 - Wood, Plastics, and Composites $4,588,001 $954,080 21% $0 $3,633,921

Div. 07 - Thermal and Moisture Protection $7,981,772 $1,026,872 13% $18,603 $6,954,900

Div. 08 - Openings $15,298,103 $2,331,170 15% $76,329 $12,966,933

Div. 09 - Finishes $27,417,276 $2,576,086 9% $41,601 $24,841,190

Div. 10 - Specialties $2,532,449 $69,373 3% $0 $2,463,076

Div. 11 - Equipment $2,664,679 $111,905 0% $0 $2,552,774

Div. 12 - Furnishings $4,492,931 $0 0% $0 $4,492,931

Div. 13 - Special Construction $855,620 $4,103 0% $177 $851,517

Div. 14 - Conveying Equipment $596,675 $64,560 11% $959 $532,115

Div. 21 - Fire Suppression $2,140,625 $337,570 0% $8,595 $1,803,055

Div. 22 - Plumbing $6,486,627 $1,311,311 20% $45,410 $5,175,316

Div. 23 - HVAC $28,599,380 $8,525,604 30% $321,823 $20,073,776

Div. 26 - Electrical $21,106,548 $1,797,393 9% $27,631 $19,309,155



BELMONT MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST SUMMARY

August 12, 2020

Div. 31 - Earthwork $20,876,563 $9,765,295 47% $290,841 $11,111,268

Div. 32 - Exterior Improvements $8,072,608 $0 0% $0 $8,072,608

Div. 33 - Utilities $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Construction Total $240,341,188 $60,551,508 25% $1,769,890 $179,789,680




















